SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

News Release



August 17, 2007 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Launch Schedule for JCSAT-11 Communications Satellite

~Launch Planned on September 6 (Thursday) from Baikonur Cosmodrome in Republic of Kazakhstan~

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President: Masao Nito; "SKY Perfect JSAT") is pleased to announce that JSAT Corporation (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Kiyoshi Isozaki), a 100% owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT, today released attached news release regarding the launch schedule for JCSAT-11 Communications Satellite.

JSAT Corporation News Release



August 17, 2007 JSAT Corporation

Launch Schedule for JCSAT-11 Communications Satellite

~Launch Planned on September 6 (Thursday) from Baikonur Cosmodrome in Republic of Kazakhstan~

JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Kiyoshi Isozaki, "JSAT") today announced the launch schedule for its JCSAT-11^{*} Communications satellite, as follows: JCSAT-11 will serve as an in-orbit backup satellite for other JSAT satellites. *JCSAT-11 is the 11th satellite based on our procurement program.

I. Scheduled launch date and time	September 6, 2007 (Thursday), 07:43 (JST)
II. Launch site	Baikonur Cosmodrome, Republic of Kazakhstan
III. Launch vehicle	Proton M (International Launch Services)
IV. Satellite specifications	(1) Satellite bus:
	A2100AX
	(manufactured by Lockheed Martin)
	(2) No. of transponders:
	30 x Ku-band
	12 x C-band
	(3) Area of coverage:
	Japan, Asia, Oceania and Hawaii
	(4) Orbital position:
	An in-orbit backup satellite
	(5) Design lifetime:
	15 years



JCSAT-11